

RELEASE OF LIABILITY, WAIVER OF CLAIMS ASSUMPTION OF RISK and INDEMNITY

By signing this document, you waive certain legal rights, including the right to sue. Please read carefully!

In consideration of permission, granted now or in the future by The City of Calgary ("The City"), to participate in the Temporary Driveway Covers Pilot (the "Pilot"), I agree and acknowledge that:

- 1. I have read and understood the Temporary Driveway Covers Pilot Framework and the terms required to participate in the Pilot as a homeowner (or a renter, as applicable) and will abide by its terms.
- 2. Participation in the Pilot as a homeowner (or renter, as applicable) has risks and hazards including risks associated with the novel coronavirus and COVID-19. As a participant, I may suffer property damage, personal injury, illness, and even death. I freely and voluntarily assume all the risks and hazards of participating in the Pilot, including any legal risks. This means **that I am giving up my right to sue The City** for any reason, including The City's negligence, if I suffer any damage, injury, illness, loss or death by participating in the Pilot.
- 3. I waive any claim I may have against The City arising from my participation in the Pilot as a homeowner (or renter), however it is caused, and I agree to indemnify and hold harmless The City from any and all claims arising from my participation as a homeowner (or renter) in the Pilot.
- 4. This RELEASE OF LIABILITY, WAIVER OF CLAIMS INCLUDING CLAIMS ASSOCIATED WITH THE NOVEL CORONAVIRUS AND COVID-19, ASSUMPTION OF RISK and INDEMNITY is binding on myself, my heirs, my executors, administrators, personal representatives and assigns.

DATED at Calgary, Alberta this _____ day of _____, 20___

Name of Participant Homeowner/Renter (Please Print) Signature of Participant Homeowner/Renter

Temporary Front Driveway Covers Pilot Appendix D INITIAL HERE

This personal information is being collected under the authority of section 33(c) of the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy (FOIP) Act* of Alberta and is required for the administration of the Temporary Front Driveway Covers Pilot. The information will be used by the City of Calgary's Planning & Development department, Law & Legislative Services department, Supply business unit and Calgary Community Standards business unit for the application, verification, selection and administration of the Pilot. All information collected by the City of Calgary is protected by the provisions of the FOIP Act. You may direct questions about the collection, use or disclosure of your personal information by the City of Calgary at 800 Macleod Trail SE Calgary, Alberta in relation to this program by contacting calling the Senior Planning Technician at 403-333-5594 or the Executive Advisor at 403-200-2895 or by writing to PO Box 2100, Station M, Calgary, AB T2P 2MS.